

Providing Manpower for various Property Cleaning/Garden/Toilet Blocks and roads (Daily) Maintained under Amod Nagarpalika. And Beatification work under SBM 2.0 grant at various locations at Amod for Amod nagar palika.

:: SCHEDULE - B ::

Item	Qty	Item of work	Estimate Rates		Unit	Total
			In Figures	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	3.00	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A) Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete.	4026.43	#NAME?	Cum	12079.29
2	2.00	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1- Cement : 4- Coarse sand : 8- Graded Brick bats aggregate 40mm normal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	2726.96	#NAME?	Cum	5453.92
3	240.00	Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level	77.29	#NAME?	Kgs	18549.60
4	3.00	Supplying and erecting LED high beam fox light with accessories with High power White LEDs wattage of 3 Watt and above assembled on single MCPCB, efficiency more than 130 lm/w and corrosion free High pressure die cast aluminum housing with smooth finish powder coated and heat sink extruded aluminium with diffuser and Polycarbonate optics/ lenses, with toughened glass with company mark/name engraved or embossed 160 to 270 V,Power Factor more than 0.95, THD < 10 %, CCT 3000 K to 5700K,Uniformity ratio >0.45, Luminaire efficacy> 100 lumens/watt . LED driver efficiency > 85 %.(fittings required LM-79 & LM-80 certificates)(NOTE: Below description have shown ranges of Wattage capacity of LED fittings.The Engineer incharge may select any wattage capacity between the ranges shown.) (A) high beam fox light (IP-65), Surge protection -4KV integral and 10KV External/Internal ,Light must have 440VAC line supply with over-voltage protection. (i) 80 watts Cat-III including connection cable and MCB	42925.00	#NAME?	No	128775.00

5	25.00	Dismantling tiled of stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	46.77	#NAME?	Smt	1169.25
6	864.00	Applying two coats of putty & two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	40.59	#NAME?	Smt	35069.76
7	440.00	Applying artistic 3D paints including all labour materials and transportation scaffolding etc required as per approvals of engineer in charge and architecture.	1191.80	#NAME?	Smt	524392.00
8	42.00	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing, interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter. including Applying priming coat over new steel and other metal surface after and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning, oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and scoured with brushes fine steel wood, scrapers and sand paper with ready mixed priming paint brushing red lead.	121.71	#NAME?	Smt	5111.82
9	424.00	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	114.53	#NAME?	Smt	48560.72
10	283.00	Providing and fixing Cast Iron Grill. grills of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats at required spacings and frame around, square or round bars with round headed bolts and nuts or by screws. (A) Plain Grill.	105.18	#NAME?	Kgs	29765.94

11	74.90	Providing & laying polished granite stone slab 20mm (av.) thick for flooring and cladding etc. as per design including half moulding complete as per selection and aprovals .in dado as well as in flooring .	2375.52	#NAME?	Smt	177926.45
12	3.00	Painting with opoxy enamle pait for 04 feet statue of mahatma gandhi and sardar patel compl with base coat etc.	3535.00	#NAME?	Smt	10605.00
Total.....						997458.75
GST 18%						179542.58
Contingency 3%						29923.76
Total A						1206925.00
Say, Rs						1206925.00
Part B Cleaning						
1	4983.00	Supply of Manpower for Day To Day Property Cleaning, Gvp Cleaning ,Public/Common Toilet Cleaning including Brushing, Cleaning Dumping of garbage Nuisance Points Cleaning, Spring of pesticides and cleaning liquids on site with all Lift & Lead (unskilled) reporting to Nagar palika officers and instructions area suggested by nagarpalika officers including supervision and reporting.	563.10	#NAME?	per Day	2805927.30
Total.....						2805927.30
Contingency 3%						84177.82
Total B						2890105.12
Grand Total A +B						4097030.12

Signature of the Contractor.

Municipal Engineer
Amod Nagar Palika
Amod

Chief Officer
Amod Nagar Palika
Amod

I / We am / are willing to carry out the work at..... % Below / Above Percent (should be written in Figurs and words / Below Above the estimate rates mentioned above Amount of my / Our tender works Out as Under :-

Estimated Amount Put to
Put to Tander Rs. **4097030.12**
Deduct %.....
Net Rs.....
In Words.....

Estimated Amount Put to
Put to Tander Rs. **4097030.12**
Add %.....
Total Rs.....
In Words.....

Signature of the Contractor.

Chief Officer
Amod Nagar Palika
Amod

Note :-

Not All Works shall be carried out as Public works Department Handbook and other specifications pf Division or as directed.

e : 1

નોંધ :- બધુ જ કામ બાંધકામ વિભાગની પુસ્તિકા અને ડીવીઝનની બી ખાસ વિગત મુજબ અથવા સુચના પ્રમાણે કરી આપવાનું રહેશે.

૧

Not All the Column in Schedule should be filled in ink or ball pen and Total of the entires in last column

e : 2 should be struck by the contractor under his signature.

નોંધ :- અનસૂચિમાં બધા ખાનાની વિગતો શાહીથી ભરવી અને છેલ્લા ખાનાની નોંધનો સરવાળો કરી કોન્ટ્રાક્ટરે પોતાની સહી કરવી.

૨

Not Rates quoted include clearance of site (Prior commencement of works and at its close) in all respects and hold good for

e : 3 work under all conditions,site,moisture,weather etc.

નોંધ

:- ૩ ટાંકેલા દરમાં,સ્થળની (કામનાં આરંભે અને પુરૂ થાય તે વખતે) દરેક રીતે સાફ સુફી કરવાનું સમાવેશ થાય છે અને તે દર તમામ પરિસ્થિતી , સ્થળ ,ભેજ , હવામાન વિગેરે હેઠળ કામ માટે અમલમાં રહેશે.

Not To be continued on additional sheets, if found necessary.

e : 4

નોંધ :- જરૂર જણાય વધારાના કાગળો જોડી ચાલુ રાખવું

૪

Not Bidder have to deposit Dismantling Credit FDR/DD to nagar palika at a time of W.O and after

e : 5 disucting dismantling credit from R.A.Bill 01 the FDR will be returned to bidder.